of estimated cost ₹ 153.96 and the proposal of SECI 

for the development of the Battery Energy Storage 

System (BESS) with an Annual PSDF grant of 

₹80.00 Cr. for the DISCOM portion and ₹30.00 Cr 

for the Ancillary portion for 12 years. 

4.6.3 One Hundred Ninety-Six (196) nos. of projects for 

total grant amount of ₹14370.41 Crores have been 

sanctioned since the operationalization of PSDF 

(till 31.03.2023). Out of 196 sanctioned projects, 

17 projects with an amount of ₹388.05 Crores 

have been De-sanctioned due to various reasons in